

04.02.2021  
SL No.3  
Court No.12  
(gc)

**MAT 821 of 2020**  
**With**  
**CAN 1 of 2020**  
**With**  
**CAN 2 of 2020**

**The Principal, Manbhum Mahavidyalaya**  
**Vs.**  
**Sarada Mondal (Das) & Ors.**

**(Via Video Conference)**

Mr. Parthasarathi Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Avishek Prasad,  
Ms. Ankita Dey,  
Ms. Anwasha Halder,  
...for the Appellant.

Mr. Soumen Dutta,  
Mr. Subhadeep Chatterjee,  
...for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta,  
Mr. Pradyut Kr. Das,  
...for the State Respondents Nos.2 & 3.  
Mr. Anujit Mukherjee,  
...for the Respondents.

Let this matter be listed on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2021.

**(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)**

**(Soumen Sen, J.)**