

32
33
34

03.01.22
Ct. No.11
Sws.M

MAT 821 of 2020
With
IA. No. CAN 2 of 2020
with
CAN 3 of 2021
(not in the file)
with
MAT 1598 of 2018
with
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2018
(Old No. CAN 10241 of 2018)
with
MAT 1599 of 2018
with
CAN 1 of 2018
(Old No. CAN 10242 of 2018)

The Principal Manbhum Mahavidyalaya
Vs
Sarada Mondal Das and Ors.
with
Mithu Rani Das
vs.
State of West bengal & Ors.
with
Nayan Pramanik
vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.
(Via Video Conference)

Ms. Ankita Dey
.....for the Appellant

Mr. Soumen Dutta
Mr. Subhadeep Chatterjee
.....for the respondent No. 1
Mr. Swapan Kumar Dutta
Mr. Pradyat Kr. Das
.....for the State-respondents

Party/Parties is/are represented in the order of
their name/names as printed above in the cause-title.

Ms. Dey, learned Advocate appears for the appellant in MAT 821 of 2020.

The private respondents in MAT 821 of 2020 are represented by Mr. Soumen Dutta, learned Counsel.

The State-respondents in MAT 821 of 2020 are represented by Mr. Swapan Kumar Dutta, learned Senior Counsel.

In the connected appeals, being MAT 1598 of 2018 and MAT 1599 of 2018, Mr. Soumen Dutta, learned Counsel represents the respective respondents.

The three appeals have been analogously listed.

This Court is informed by the learned appearing Counsel that the appeals relate to **'Group II' (College Education)** jurisdiction.

This Court at present does not hold **'Group – II' (College Education)** jurisdiction.

Accordingly, the three appeals as analogously listed, being MAT 821 of 2020, MAT 1598 of 2018 and MAT 1599 of 2018 along with their connected applications, stand **released** from this Bench.

Parties are at liberty to take appropriate steps.

All parties to act on a server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Krishna Rao, J.)

(Subrata Talukdar, J)