

01.
26.04.2023.
Ct. No. 11.
F.B.

MAT 821 of 2020
with
IA No. CAN 2 of 2020
with
IA No. CAN 3 of 2021

The Principal, Manbhum Mahavidyalaya
-Vs.-
Sarada Mondal (Das) & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder,
Mr. Sougata Mitra,
Ms. Ankita Dey
..... For the Appellant.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Dutta,
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Das
..... For the State.

Party/Parties is/are represented in the order of their name/names as printed above in the cause title.

Mr. Majumder, Learned Senior Counsel, represents the Appellant/the College-in-issue.

On behalf of the State of West Bengal, Department of Higher Education, opportunity is sought by Learned State Counsel to address this Court on the next date.

None appears for the Respondent No. 1/the Writ Petitioner.

Accordingly, let the matter appear next under the heading **“Mentioned Matters” by date on the 3rd of May, 2023.**

Let notice of this Order be served by the appellant on Learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent No. 1/the Writ Petitioner.

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be retained with the record.

All parties to act in terms of the copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Subrata Talukdar, J.)