

Items- 20-09-2023
24-27.

sg Ct. 8

MAT 821 of 2020
CAN 2 of 2020
CAN 3 of 2021
CAN 4 of 2023
CAN 5 of 2023

The Principal Manbhum Mahavidyalaya
Versus
Sarada Mondal Das & Ors.

With

FMA 498 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2018 (old CAN 6118 of 2018)

Chinmoy Dolai
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

MAT 1598 of 2018
CAN 1 of 2018 (old CAN 10241 of 2018)

Mithu Rani Das
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

MAT 1599 of 2018
CAN 1 of 2018 (old CAN 10242 of 2018)

Nayan Pramanik
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Piush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
...for the appellant (item 24)
Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick, AGP.
Mr. K.M. Hossain, Adv.
...for the State respondents (item 25)
Ms. Debjani SEngupta, Adv.
Ms. Koel Bag
Mr. Abhijit Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Jonaki Khan, Adv.
...for the Vidyasagar University (item 24-27)
Mr. Amitava Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. N. Ray, Adv.
...for the college (item 27)
Mr. Shamim ul Bari, Adv.
...for the State (item 27)
Mr. Sankar Paul, Adv.
Mr. Imtiar Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Tapati Sarkar, Adv.

...for the respondent nos. 3&4 (item 26)
Mr. Susanta Pal, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Patra, Adv.
...for the College (item 26)
Mr. S.N. Mookherji, Ld. AG
...for the State

1. We have heard the learned counsel for the parties. It is submitted on behalf of the writ petitioners that all the writ petitions have been heard on merits and these are made CAV.
2. The learned Advocate General has submitted that, to ascertain whether all points raised in the appeal have been argued in the writ petitions and necessary pleadings have been filed in that regard, the matter may be adjourned till Monday.
3. Let the matter be listed on 25th September, 2023.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)