

September 25, 2023
ARDR (12 - 15)

MAT 821 of 2020
+
CAN 2 of 2020
CAN 3 of 2021
CAN 4 of 2023
CAN 5 of 2023

The Principal Manbhum Mahavidyalaya
Vs.
Sarada Mondal Das & ors.
With
FMA 498 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2018 (Old CAN 6118 of 2018)

Chinmoy Dolui
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

With
MAT 1598 of 2018
CAN 1 of 2018 (Old CAN 10241 of 2018)

Mithu Rani Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

With
MAT 1599 of 2018
CAN 1 of 2018 (Old CAN 10242 of 2018)

Nayak Pramanik
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Piush Chaturvedi,
Mr. Amit Kr. Ghosh,
...for the Appellant in item no.12.

Mr. Indrajit Mondal,
Mr. Soumen Dutta,
...for the petitioners in item nos. 12 to 15.

Mr. Biswa Brata Basu Mallick,
Mr. K. M. Hossain,
...for the State in item no.13.

Mr. Susanta Pal,
Mr. Pradip Patra,
...for the respondent nos. 3 & 4 in item no.14.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee,
Mr. Gourav Das,
...for the State in item no. 14.

Mr. Shamim ul Bari,
...for the State in item no.15.

Mr. Amitava Chaudhuri
Mr. N. Roy,

...for the College in item 15.

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The issues involved in all the appeals are same and are connected. The appeals are required to be heard analogously.

FMA 498 of 2021 shall be directed to be the main matter and shall be heard analogously with the other appeals.

The interim orders passed in the respective appeals stand confirmed.

The appellant in FMA 498 of 2021 shall file the requisite number of paper books with proper index on or before 24th November, 2023 upon prior service to the respondents. There shall be no need to file any paper book in respect of other appeals.

All the applications are disposed of.

The appeal shall be listed fairly at the top in the monthly list of December, 2023 and the parties shall file their law notes in the meantime.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)