

16.01.2026

rpan/11-15

FMA 498 of 2021

+

IA No.CAN 1 of 2018 (Old No.: CAN 6118 of 2018)

Chinmoy Dolai

- versus -

State of West Bengal & Others

with

MAT 1112 of 2025

Soma Jana

- versus -

State of West Bengal & Others

with

MAT 1598 of 2018

+

IA No.CAN 1 of 2018 (Old No.CAN 10241 of 2018)

Mithu Rani Das

- versus -

State of West Bengal & Others

with

MAT 1599 of 2018

+

IA No.CAN 1 of 2018 (Old No.CAN 10242 of 2018)

Nayan Pramanik

- versus -

State of West Bengal & Others

with

MAT 821 of 2020

The Principal Manbhum Mahavidyalaya

- versus -

Sarada Mondal Das & Others

Mr. Soumen Kr. Dutta,
Mr. Sabyasachi Bhattacharjee
Mr. Aditya Mondal,
Ms. Rupsa Sreemani
...for the appellant(s)
(in FMA 498 of 2021 and
MAT 1598 & 1599 of 2018).

Ms. Susmita Saha Dutta (through V.C.),
Mr. Niladri Saha,
Ms. Madhurima Basu
...for the appellant

(in MAT 1112 of 2025).

Mr. Piush Chaturvedi,
Mr. Ambu Bindu Chakraborty
Mr. Amit Kumar Ghosh
....for the appellant
(in MAT 821 of 2020).

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee,
Mr. Somnath Naskar,
Mr. K.M. Hossain
....for the State
(in FMA 498 of 2021).

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee,
Mr. Gourav Das,
Mr. Somnath Naskar,
....for the State
(in FMA 1598 of 2018).

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee,
Mr. Somnath Naskar,
....for the State
(in FMA 1599 of 2018).

Mr. Swapan Kumar Dutta,
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Das
....for the State
(in MAT 821 of 2020).

Mr. Susanta Pal,
Mr. Pradip Patra
...for the respondent nos.3&4
..(in MAT 1598 of 2018).

Mr. Amitava Chaudhuri,
Mr. N.Roy
....for the Cooch Behar College.
Ms. Debjani Sengupta,
Mr. Abhijit Chatterjee
... for the Vidyasagar University.

Mr. Mukherjee, learned Additional Government Pleader, representing the State in MAT 498 of 2021, MAT 1598 of 2018, and MAT 1599 of 1998, produces the reports as called for in the order dated 1st December, 2025. Let the same be kept on record.

Copy of those reports has been handed over to Mr. Dutta, learned advocate appearing for the appellant(s) in MAT 498 of 2021, MAT 1598 of 2018, and MAT

1599 of 1998, who has received the same on behalf of all the appellants.

List the matter for further consideration on 11th February, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)