

25.03.2026
Item Nos.22-26
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra
ML

FMA 498 of 2021
+
IA No.CAN 1 of 2018 (Old No.: CAN 6118 of 2018)
Chinmoy Dolai
- versus -
State of West Bengal & ors.

with
MAT 1112 of 2025
Soma Jana
- versus -
State of West Bengal & ors.

with
MAT 1598 of 2018
+
IA No.CAN 1 of 2018 (Old No.CAN 10241 of 2018)
Mithu Rani Das
- versus -
State of West Bengal & ors.

with
MAT 1599 of 2018
+
IA No.CAN 1 of 2018 (Old No.CAN 10242 of 2018)
Nayan Pramanik
- versus -
State of West Bengal & ors.

with
MAT 821 of 2020
The Principal Manbhum Mahavidyalaya
- versus -
Sarada Mondal Das & ors.

Mr. K.M. Hossain
....for the State
(in FMA 498 of 2021)
Mr. Gourav Das,
....for the State
(in FMA 1598 of 2018)
Mr. Swapan Kumar Dutta, Ld. G.P.,
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Das
....for the State
(in MAT 821 of 2020).

No one appears on behalf of the appellants and no accommodation has been sought for though Mr. Gourav Das, learned advocate appearing for the State in MAT 1598 of 2018, Mr. Prodyot Kumar Das, learned advocate appearing for the State in MAT 821 of 2020 and Mr. Hossain, learned advocate appearing for the State in FMA 498 of 2021 are present.

In view thereof, the above appeals and the connected applications are dismissed for default.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)