

13.04.2026  
Item Nos.08-12  
Court No.11  
Avijit Mitra

**FMA 498 of 2021**  
+  
**IA No.CAN 1 of 2018** (Old No.: CAN 6118 of 2018)  
+  
**IA No.CAN 2 of 2026**  
**Chinmoy Dolai**  
- versus -  
**State of West Bengal & ors.**

*with*  
**MAT 1112 of 2025**  
**Soma Jana**  
- versus -  
**State of West Bengal & ors.**  
+  
**IA No.CAN 1 of 2026**

*with*  
**MAT 1598 of 2018**  
+  
**IA No.CAN 2 of 2026**  
**Mithu Rani Das**  
- versus -  
**State of West Bengal & ors.**

*with*  
**MAT 1599 of 2018**  
+  
**IA No.CAN 2 of 2026**  
**Nayan Pramanik**  
- versus -  
**State of West Bengal & ors.**

*with*  
**MAT 821 of 2020**  
**The Principal Manbhum Mahavidyalaya**  
- versus -  
**Sarada Mondal Das & ors.**

Mr. Amit Kumar Ghosh  
...for the appellant  
(in MAT 821 of 2020)  
Ms. Susmita Saha Dutta,  
Ms. Madhurima Basu  
...for the appellant  
(in MAT 1112 of 2025)

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, AGP,  
Mr. Somnath Naskar  
....for the State  
(in FMA 498 of 2021, in MAT 1599 of  
2018 & in n MAT 821 of 2020)  
Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, AGP,  
Mr. Somnath Naskar,  
Mr. Gourav Das,  
....for the State  
(in MAT 1598 of 2018)  
Mr. Amitava Chaudhuri,  
Mr. N. Roy  
....for the Cooch Behar College

On the joint prayer of the parties, the matters  
stand adjourned.

List the same in the combined monthly list of  
May, 2026.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**